Form PTO-1595		:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102460430	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
William Bradley Young S - 2	1-03	Name: Meter Engineers, Inc.		
	Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:		0.73		
		ac ac		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	Street Address: 7718 West 53 <sup>rd</sup> Street North		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: May 19, 2003		City: Maize State: KS Zip: 67101		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 2003				
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: May 19, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Penny R. Slicer		⊠ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Heck	ker LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8.	Deposit account number:		
Ctroat Address: 1201 Malaut Cuita 20	100	19-4409		
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 28		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip	o: <u>64106-2150</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Penny R. Slicer, Reg. No. 34,017				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date l		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				

05/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000177 10442450

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 014105 FRAME: 0650** 

Application No.: Docket No.: 768008-0005

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, William Bradley Young, an individual having an address of 7718 West 53<sup>rd</sup> Street North, Maize, Kansas 67101 (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Meter Engineers, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, and having a principal place of business at 7718 West 53<sup>rd</sup> Street North, Maize, Kansas 67101, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for a SEAMLESS PIPELINE SPHERE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, in and to the application filed herewith based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

REEL: 014105 FRAME: 0651

Application No.: Docket No.: 768008-0005

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee. Assignor will cooperate to the best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof he are the true and lawful owners of the entire, right, title and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that he has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19 day of May, 2003.

William Burlley Young Villiam Bradley Young

2

Application No.: Docket No.: 768008-0005

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF Kansas	)
COUNTY OF Sedewick	) SS )

On this 19 day of way, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William Bradley Young, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

1. т	OMMY JACOBS [
	OTARY PUBLIC
	ATE OF KANSAS
My App	ot. Exp. 42427

Johnny Jack
Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

9-24-04

RECORDED: 05/21/2003